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Fontanelle,

Towa

August 28, 1980

The Fire and Rescue Managément Committee met at the City Hall at

7:30 p.m. with Mayor Ralph D. Means presiding.
Ervin Ehm, Martin Tracy, Leroy Nelson, Eugene Van Vleet, Deane

were:
Darrow and Robert Welland.

Notice of the meetlng and the agenda were posted.
Motion by Eugene Van Vleet to approve the agenda as posted.

by Martin Tracy. Carried.

Motion by Deane Darrow to accept the minutes as read.

Efv1n Ehm. Carried.

Motion by Ervin Ehm to accept the Finance Report as read.
Carried.

Motion by BEugene Van Vleet to pay all bills.
Bills presented were:

by Leroy Nelson.

Darrow. Carried.

Absent:

Committee Members present

None.

Seconded
Seconded by
Seconded

Seconded by Deane
First National Bank for Insurance

$1950.; and EiM. Feld Co. for 2 new Scott Air Packs, repairing hose and
overhauling and updating 1 Scott Air Pack $1444.00.

Mayor Means informed the Committee that he had attended a SICOG
meeting, and there was a possibility that we could get a grant, Plans

are to canvas the town to see if the city would be eligible, and to
present plans and approximate costs of a new fire statlon.
Motion by Deane Darrow to authorize Fire Chief Ray Stewart to

buy a %5 gallon drum of Wet-Water.
The Committee decided that a letter should be sent to Mr. & Mrs.
Winkelman stating that the old Church building must be down by Nov. 1,
with no extension of time being g#iven, in case we got the Grant.
There being no further business, Deane Darrow made a motion to

adjourn.

Seconded by Martin Tracy.

Attest: ¢ €3T§%%ﬁ Roéner, Clerk

#+#+#+#+#+#+#+#+#+#+#+#+#+#+#+#+#+#+#+#+#+#+#+#+#+#+#+#+#+#+#+#+#+#+#+#+#

Fonsanelle,

Seconded by kugene Van Vleet. Carrled.

Carried.

Ralph 'D. Means, Mayor

Towa

September 2, 1980

The Clty Council met in regular session at the City Hall at 7:30 p.m.

with Mayor Ralph Means presiding.
Darrow, Andy Gentle, Denny Sickles and Eugene Van Vleet.

Weiland.

Motion by Eugene Van Vleet to approve the agenda as posted.

by Denny Sickles. Carried.

Council Members present were: Deane
Absent: Robert
Seconded

Motion by Denny Sickles to approve the minutes of the ldst meetings

as presented.

Seconded by Deane larrow.

Carried.

Motion by Deane Darrow to approve the Clerk and Treasurer's reports.

Seconded by Eugene Van Vleet.
Motion by Eugene Van Vleet to pay all bills.

Carried,

GENERAL FUND

First National Bank
First National Bank
Treasurer, State of Towa
IPERS~-FOAB

I.P.E.R.S.

Adair County Farm Service Co.

Buffalo. Machinery Co,
Clarence Marckmann

Dale Sickles

Debra Sickles

Dunn Gas & 0il Co.

E. M. Feld Equipment Co.
Farmers Co-op Co.

Farmers Co-op Co.
Fontanelle Observer

Kerry Miller

M. Joy Green

Law Enforcement Equip. Co.
Marty Goetz

Merrill Jones

Van Vleet Hardware
*Wallace Auto Supply

Yount Wallpaper & Paint
First National Bank

Ja. Electric Light & Power
United Telephone Co.

Carried.

1.00
42%.65
102,39
418.84
274.92
131.10

66.93
75.96
32.74
23.00
402.35
1444 .00
35.63
208.44
146.56
27.71
290.95
24.39
43.54
10.00
17.35
10.50
75.18
6705.50
8

]

32.47

Seconded by Andy Gentle.

Ralph Means 22.00
Kerry Miller 36.97
Dale Sickles 25.15
Merrill Jones 374,92
Evelyn Rohner 14%.88 |
Blue Cross Blue Shield 82.50
&ita %
Dale Sickles 75.08 ¢
Merrill Jones 357.26
Evelyn Rohner 187.33
M. Joy Green 142.46

Personal Protection Products162,50

12644 .07

LIBRARY SALARY
IPERS-FOAB 30.54
Mrs. Frost P. Patterson 65.71
Genevive A. Dodds 12.20
Mrs., Frost P. Patterson 65.71
Genevive A. Dodds 12.20
186.3%6

ELECTRIC SINKING
Federal Reserve Bank of Chicago

775.00
Federal Reserve Bank of Chic§§? 25

1556 . 2K

y”}

?
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ROAD USE TAX - .

First National Bank
Treasurer, State of Iowa
IPERS~-FOAB

I.P.E.R.S.

Schildberg Construction
Union Asphalts & Roadoils
Blue Cross-Blue Shidld

WATER UTILITY

First National Bank
Treasurer, State of Iowa
{PERS~-FOAB:

iI.P.E.R.S,.

Treasurer, State of Iowa
ACCO Unlimited Corporation
Brown Supply Co.
Burrough's Corporation
Dale Sickles

Delmer Miller

Ditch Witch-~-Iowa Inc.
Dunn Gas & 0il Co.
Farmer's Co-op Co.

Kerry Miller

Van Vleet Hardware
Water Products Co.
First National Bank
United Telephone Co.
Fontanelle Postmaster
Mrs. Frank Rice

Delmer Miller

Kerry Miller

Dale Sickles

Evelyn Rohner .
Blue Cross- Blue Shield

" Delmer Miller

Kerry Miller
Dale Sickles
Kent Candee

106.15
22.00
113.18
60.78
3409.94
3827.45
104.27
T643.7T1

178.35
44,00
189.62
135.6%
145,15
294.25
116.85
10.00
26.19
74.76
20.15
5%.1%
21.44
51.40
11.40
3%.49
1248,00
20.46
13.85
10.56
13.86
146.57
54.%%
45,08

51.25

68.15
119.26
75.08
2%.00

Transfer to Sinking & Reserve2510,00

SEWER UTILITY

First National Bank
Treasurer, State of Iowa
First National Bank
IPERS~FOAB

I.P.E.R.S.

Burroughs Corporation
Phknidioitis

bl Ed i ad s Ed

Dunn Gas & 0il Co.
Ditch Witch-Iowa
First National Bank

~ Fontanelle Postmaster

{Delmer Miller
iDale Sickles

Frelvy, BphogT

“KeREibdndgnes

WATER SINKING FUND
Federal Reserve}Bank of

5805.26

3.50
5.00
12.00
80.56
51.04

10.00 .
RS

#B¥##Y
20.15
719.00
10.00
13.86
70.0%

79 :38

T .05
EL

Chicago

1290.00

7290.00

425
ELECTRIC UTILITY
Transfer To Sinking & Reserve323%2.00

First National Bank 17.51
Pirst National Bank 439,75
Treasurer, State of Iowa 99.00
IPERS~FOAB : 320.98
I.P.E.R.S. ™ 236.06
Treasurer, State of Iowa 380.63
Burrough's Corporation 10.00
Dale Sickles 56.15
Delmer Miller 31.79
Dunn Gas & 0il Co. 82.62
Greenfield Motors 14.62
Hawkeye Electric Inc. 12.47
Heetland Electric Inc, 403,27
Iowa Electric Supply Co. 1149.66
Kerry Miller 27.71
Van Vleet Hardware 19.11
First National Bank 2951.00
. Ia. Electric Light & Power 4,06

SIMECA Power Supply Study Fund 97.20

United Telephone Co. 22.29
Fontanelle Postmaster 30.00
Delmer Miller 375.13
Kerry Miller 141.29
Dale Sickles 170.52
Evelyn Rohner 87.22
Janet Gentle 87.30

Western Area Power Adminstration

2514.58
Central Iowa Power Co-op 3717.90
Missouri Basin Power Agency 148.17
Blue Cross-Blue Shield 94.27
Farmers Electric Co-op 8.00
Delmer Miller 344,70
Kerry Miller 119.26
Dale Sickles 1254.59
Evelynh Rohner 120.40
Kent Candee b4.21

77736.02

Correspondence was read and
departmental reports were heard.

There was discussion on the
SICOG Grant.

Motion by Eugene Van Vleet
that IF the other nine towns in
the area go along with SICOG, then
the City will also pay their $600,.
share. Seconded by Denny Sickles.
Carried, with Andy Gentle voting Nay.

Motion by Andy Gentle to author-
ize Delmer Miller to attend the IAMU
Meeting to be hald in Des Moines
Sept. 22 & 23. Seconded by Eugene
Van Vleet. Carried.

Motion by Deane Yarrow to pay
Joy Green every two weeks when other
employees are paid. Seconded by
Bugene Van Vleet. Carried.

Motion by Deane Darrow to have
Delmer Miller and Andy Gentle work
on new electric rates, Seconded by
Eugene Van Vleet. Carried.

Motion by Eugene Van Vleet to
adjourn. Seconded by Andy Gentle.

Carried. C;%E%;§;4£ j;)/&ZZdZ&L

Ralph D. Means,

« é§“~% %;24 Mayor
Attest: E ‘f%& . Rohner,

Clerk..



