The Fire and Rescue Management Committee met at the City Hall at 7:30 p.m. with Mayor Ralph D. Means presiding. Committee Members present were: Ervin Ehm, Martin Tracy, Leroy Nelson, Eugene Van Vleet, Deane

Darrow and Robert Weiland. Absent: None.

Notice of the meeting and the agenda were posted.

Motion by Eugene Van Vleet to approve the agenda as posted. Seconded by Martin Tracy. Carried.

Motion by Deane Darrow to accept the minutes as read. Seconded by

Ervin Ehm. Carried.

Motion by Ervin Ehm to accept the Finance Report as read.

by Leroy Nelson. Carried.

Motion by Eugene Van Vleet to pay all bills. Seconded by Deane Darrow. Carried. Bills presented were: First National Bank for Insurance \$1950.; and E.M. Feld Co. for 2 new Scott Air Packs, repairing hose and overhauling and updating 1 Scott Air Pack \$1444.00.

Mayor Means informed the Committee that he had attended a SICOG meeting, and there was a possibility that we could get a grant. Plans are to canvas the town to see if the city would be eligible, and to present plans and approximate costs of a new fire station.

Motion by Deane Darrow to authorize Fire Chief Ray Stewart to a 35 gallon drum of Wet-Water. Seconded by Eugene Van Vleet. Carried. The Committee decided that a letter should be sent to Mr. & Mrs.

Winkelman stating that the old Church building must be down by Nov. with no extension of time being given, in case we got the Grant.

There being no further business, Deane Darrow made a motion to adjourn. Seconded by Martin Tracy. Carried.

Attest: Evelyn M. Rohner, Clerk

Malph D. Means, Mayor

Federal Reserve Bank of Chicago.25

775.00

1556.25

Fontanelle, Iowa September 2, 1980

The City Council met in regular session at the City Hall at 7:30 p.m. with Mayor Ralph Means presiding. Council Members present were: Deane Darrow, Andy Gentle, Denny Sickles and Eugene Van Vleet. Absent: Robert Weiland.

Motion by Eugene Van Vleet to approve the agenda as posted. Seconded by Denny Sickles. Carried.

Motion by Denny Sickles to approve the minutes of the last meetings as presented. Seconded by Deane Darrow. Carried.

Motion by Demne Darrow to approve the Clerk and Treasurer's reports.

Seconded by Eugene Van Vleet. Carried.

United Telephone Co.

Motion by Eugene Van Vleet to pay all bills. Seconded by Andy Gentle. Carried.

	•		
GENERAL FUND			
First National Bank	1.00	Ralph Means	22.00
First National Bank	423.65	Kerry Miller	36.97
Treasurer, State of Iowa	102.39	Dale Sickles	25.15
IPERS-FOAB	418.84	Merrill Jones	374.92
I.P.E.R.S.	274.92	Evelyn Rohner	143.88
Adair County Farm Service Co	. 131.10	Blue Cross Blue Shield	
Buffalo Machinery Co.	66.93	######################################	
Clarence Marckmann			75.08
	32.74	Merrill Jones	357.26
Debra Sickles	23.00	Evelyn Rohner	
Dunn Gas & Oil Co.	402.35	M. Joy Green	142.46
E. M. Feld Equipment Co.		Personal Protection Produ	cts162.50
Farmers Co-op Co.	35.63		12644.07
Farmers Co-op Co.	208.44	Ç	
Fontanelle Observer	146.56		
Kerry Miller	27.71	LIBRARY SALARY	
M. Joy Green	290.95	IPERS-FOAB	30.54
Law Enforcement Equip. Co.	24.39	Mrs. Frost P. Patterson	65.71
Marty Goetz	43.54	Genevive A. Dodds	12.20
Merrill Jones	10.00	Mrs. Frost P. Patterson	65.71
Van Vleet Hardware	17.35	Genevive A. Dodds	12.20
Wallace Auto Supply	10.50		186.36
Yount Wallpaper & Paint	75.18	ELECTRIC SINKING	
First National Bank	6705.50	Federal Reserve Bank of C	hicago
Ia. Electric Light & Power	6.28	•	775.00

32.47

			460
	ROAD USE TAX		ELECTRIC UTILITY
	First National Bank	106.15	Transfer to Sinking & Reserve 3232.00
	Treasurer, State of Iowa	22.00	First National Bank 17.51
	IPERS-FOAB	113.18	First National Bank 17.51
			First National Bank 439.75
	I.P.E.R.S.	60.78	Treasurer, State of Iowa 99.00
	Schildberg Construction	3409.94	IPERS-FOAB 320.98
	Union Asphalts & Roadoils	3827.45	I.P.E.R.S. 236.66
	Blue Cross-Blue Shidld	104.27	Treasurer, State of Iowa 380.63
		7643.77	Rurroughla Corporation 10.00
	•	1947•11	Burrough's Corporation 10.00
	WATER UTILITY		Dale Sickles 56.15
	First National Bank	178.35	Delmer Miller 31.79
	Treasurer, State of Iowa	44.00	Dunn Gas & Oil Co. 82.62
			Greenfield Motors 14.62
	IPERS-FOAB	189.62	Hawkeye Electric Inc. 12.47
	I.P.E.R.S.	135.63	Hootland Floatric Tro
	Treasurer, State of Iowa	145:15	Heetland Electric Inc. 403.27
	ACCO Unlimited Corporation	294.25	Iowa Electric Supply Co. 1149.66
	Brown Supply Co.	116.85	Kerry Miller 27.71
_	Burrough's Corporation		Van Vleet Hardware 19.11
)		10.00	First National Bank 2951.00
- 1	Dale Sickles	26.19	
	Delmer Miller	74.76	Ia. Electric Light & Power 4.06
į.	Ditch Witch-Iowa Inc.	20.15	SIMECA Power Supply Study Fund 97.20
1	Dunn Gas & Oil Co.	53.13	United Telephone Co. 22.29
	Farmer's Co-op Co.	21.44	Fontanelle Postmaster 30.00
			Delmer Miller 375.13
	Kerry Miller	51.40	Kerry Miller 141.29
	Van Vleet Hardware	11.40	
	Water Products Co.	33.49	Dale Sickles 170.52
	First National Bank	1248.00	Evelyn Rohner 87.22
	United Telephone Co.		Janet Gentle 87.30
	Fontanelle Postmaster	13.85	Western Area Power Adminstration
	Mrs. Frank Rice		2514.58
		10.56	Central Iowa Power Co-op 3717.90
	Delmer Miller	13.86	
	Kerry Miller	146.57	Missouri Basin Power Agency 148.17
	Dale Sickles	54.33	Blue Cross-Blue Shield 94.27 Farmers Electric Co-op 8.00 Delmer Miller 344.70
	Evelyn Rohner	45.08	Farmers Electric Co-op 8.00
	Blue Cross- Blue Shield	51.25	Delmer Miller 344.70
~	Delmer Miller		Kerry Miller 119.26
		68.15	Dale Sickles 124.59
	Kerry Miller	119.26	-1-22
	Dale Sickles	75.08	·
	Kent Candee	23.00	Kent Candee 54.21
	Transfer to Sinking & Reserve		17736.02
		5805.26	
		7007.20	•
	CITALITAD II OTT TOTA		Correspondence was read and
	SEWER UTILITY		departmental reports were heard.
	First National Bank	3.50	There was discussion on the
	Treasurer, State of Iowa	5.00	SICOG Grant.
	First National Bank	12.00	
	IPERS-FOAB		Motion by Eugene Van Vleet
		80.56	that IF the other nine towns in
	I.P.E.R.S.	51.64	the area go along with SICOG, then
	Burroughs Corporation	10.00	the City will also pay their \$600.
	<i>勒林准使非常推使推准模构</i>	##### #	share. Seconded by Denny Sickles.
	<i>勒特</i>	#####	
	Dunn Gas & Oil Co.	25.18	Carried, with Andy Gentle voting Nay.
	Ditch Witch-Iowa		Motion by Andy Gentle to author-
		20.15	ize Delmer Miller to attend the IAMU
	First National Bank	719.00	Meeting to be hald in Des Moines
	Fontanelle Postmaster	10.00	Sept. 22 & 23. Seconded by Eugene
	Delmer Miller	13.86	Van Vleet. Carried.
	Dale Sickles	70.03	
			Motion by Deane Parrow to pay
	Evelyn Rohner Dale Sickles	31·25 45 · 28	Joy Green every two weeks when other
د د _{ست}	Merrill Jones	27 05	employees are paid. Seconded by

1**8**207

1142.87

1290.00

1290.00

Merrill Jones Kent Candee

WATER SINKING FUND

Federal Reserve Bank of Chicago

pay employees are paid. Seconded by Eugene Van Vleet. Carried.

Motion by Deane Darrow to have Delmer Miller and Andy Gentle work on new electric rates. Seconded by Eugene Van Vleet. Carried.

Motion by Eugene Van Vleet to arn. Seconded by Andy Gentle. adjourn. Carried.

Ralph D. Means,

Mayor

Clerk.